FORM PTO-1594 RECOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No-0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 6643.0-00-02	03-08-1999 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	100924766 r copy thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying party (ies) 7 Harvest States Cooperatives	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies): Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives 5500 Cenex Drive Inver Grove Heights, MN 55075				
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State of Minnesota ☐ Other:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State of Minnesota ☐ Other:				
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)				
75/098.730; 75/174,220; and 75/231,565	See attached list				
Additional	umbers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 39				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Randall King Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$990.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 -4131	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725				
ро	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				

Name of Person Signing

D. Randall King

11/03/1998 DNGUYEN 00000029 75098730

01 FC:461 40.00 CP 02 FC:462 950.00 CP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

Signatur

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0789

October 5, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Date

1,327,357 1,387,036 1,387,037 1,649,640 1,208,794 1,548,661 1,629,688 1,516,099 1,572,675 1,605,801 1,713,967 1,631,040 1,859,938 884,908 889,531 1,641,021 1,668,721 1,659,990 684,504 685,334 707,564 717,263 718,382 718,782 671,057 671,056 684,497 1,405,183 1,548,547 1,871,107 1,832,197 1,990,440 1,987,349 2,083,486

2,109,061 2,134,621

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harvest States Cooperatives (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota

corporation having a principal place of business at 1667 Snelling Avenue North, P.O. Box

64594, St. Paul, Minnesota 55126-0594, is the record owner of United States trademark

applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein:

WHEREAS, Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota

corporation having a principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights.

Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said applications and

registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said trademark

applications and registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business

associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and by said trademark applications and

registrations.

Harvest States Cooperatives

Date: May 29, 1998

Name: T. F. Baker

Title: Group Vice President

K \CLIENTS\06\06643\assign1.doc

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0791**

EXHIBIT A United States Trademark Applications and Registrations Harvest States Cooperatives

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	M&G Ref.
HARVEST STATES COOPERATIVES	1,327,357	26-Mar-1985	26-Mar-2005	6643.12-US-01
HARVEST STATES COOP & Design	1,387,036	18-Mar-1986	18-Mar-2006	6643.14-US-01
HARVEST STATES & Design	1,387,037	18-Mar-1986	18-Mar-2006	6643.15-US-01
HARVEST STATES	1,649,640	02-Jul-1991	02-Jul-2001	6643.18-US-01
START-N-GRO	1,208,794	14-Sep-1982	14-Sep-2002	6643.25-US-01
GRAIN TERMINAL ASSOCIATION	1,548,661	18-Jul-1989	18-Jul-2009	6643.28-US-01
HONEYMEAD	1,629,688	01-Jan-1991	01-Jan-2001	6643.30-US-01
HONEYSOY	1,516,099	13-Dec-1988	13-Dec-2008	6643.31-US-01
HM & Design	1,572,675	26-Dec-1989	26-Dec-1999	6643.33-US-01
AMBER MILLING & Design	1,605,801	10-Jul-1990	10-Jul-2000	6643.36-US-01
A & WHEAT STALK LOGO	1,713,967	08-Sep-1992	08-Sep-2002	6643.36-US-02
DAITECH	1,631,040	08-Jan-1991	08-Jan-2001	6643.63-US-01
HARVEST QUALITY	1,859,938	25-Oct-1994	25-Oct-2004	6643.64-US-01
RUM LIQ	884,908	27-Jan-1970	27- Ja n-2000	6643.67-US-01
DARI-LIQ	889,531	14-Apr-1970	14-Apr-2000	6643.68-US-01
GROPLEX	1,641,021	16-Apr-1991	16-Apr-2001	6643.69-US-01
GTA FEEDS	1,668,721	17-Dec-1991	17-Dec-2001	6643.72-US-01
GTA FEEDS & Design	1,659,990	08-Oct-1991	08-Oct-2001	6643.72-US-02
GTA	684,504	01-Sep-1959	01-Sep-1999	6643.73-US-01
GTA	685,334	22-Sep-1959	22-Sep-1999	6643.73-US-03
GTA	707,564	22-Nov-1960	22-Nov-2000	6643.73-US-04
GTA THE CO-OP WAY & LOGO	717,263	20-Jun-1961	20-Jun-2001	6643.75-US-01
GTA THE CO-OP WAY & LOGO	718,382	18-Jul-1961	18-Jul-2001	6643.75-US-02
GTA THE CO-OP WAY & LOGO	718,782	25-Jul-1961	25-Jul-2001	6643.75-US-03
CLEARSOY	671,057	16-Dec-1958	16-Dec-1998	6643.76-US-01
LUSTERSOY	671,056	16-Dec-1958	16-Dec-1998	6643.77-US-01
SAVORSOY	684,497	01-Sep-1959	01-Sep-1999	6643.78-US-01
COUNTRY SQUIRE	1,405,183	12-Aug-1986	12-Aug-2006	6643.82-US-01
SPECTRUM	1,548,547	18-Jul-1989	18-Jul-2009	6643.94-US-01
HARVEST DATA	1,871,107	03-Jan-1995	03-Jan-2005	6643.102-US-01
FEEDBACK	1,832,197	19-Apr-1994	19-Apr-2004	6643.110-US-01
REFINING PARTNERSHIPS	1,990,440	30-Jul-1996	30-Jul-2006	6643.154-US-01
PAYSERV	1,987,349	16-Jul-1996	16-Jul-2006	6643.176-US-01
AMBER MILLING HARVEST QUALITY & Design	2,083,486	29-Jul-1997	29-Jul-2007	6643.183-US-01
AGRIVISIONS	2,109,061	28-Oct-1997	28-Oct-2007	6643.194-US-01
HARVEST STATES & Design	2,134,621	03-Feb-1998	03-Feb-2008	6643.197-US-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0792

EXHIBIT A United States Trademark Applications and Registrations Harvest States Cooperatives

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	M&G Ref
HARVEST EQUITY	75/174220	30-Sep-1996	6643.52-US-02
AMBER MILLING SIGNATURE PRIDE	75/098730	06-May-1996	6643.178-US-01
SYNERGY BUSINESS SYSTEMS	75/231565	27-Jan-1997	6643.192-US-01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/08/1998 REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0793